

REQUEST FOR STORM WATER LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE

Please note: Applications must be lodged **a minimum of 72 hours** prior to date information is required. Applications may take more than 72 hours to process if further investigations are required. Please enter all details clearly, in BLOCK LETTERS

To:	Latrobe City Council
	PO Box 264
	MORWELL VIC 3840

Email: LatrobeCity@latrobe.vic.gov.au

Property Deta	ils:		
No	Street		_ Locality
Lot	LP/PS		
Crown Allotment		Section	Parish
Brief Description	on Of Developi	ment:	
Applicant:		Owner	Agent
Name			
Address			
Phone		_ Owner/Agents Signature	
Fax		Email	

Other Information:

A Works Permit must be obtained prior to any works being undertaken on Latrobe City Council property in accordance with Section 137, Latrobe City Local Law No.2.

Drainage Location Information:

The underground storm water drainage network shown on these plans is compiled from design drawings. It is essential that the applicant verify the information on site.

Connection to the Latrobe City Council's drainage network shall be in accordance with Latrobe City Standard Drawing for Property Connection LCC 209 or to the kerb and channel with an approved kerb adaptor, subject to approval.

Latrobe City Council will not be liable for any costs incurred with directing the owner or his/her representative to an alternate point of discharge if required.

Fees:

Legal point of discharge fee of \$159.50 is payable on application. Please note that this fee is **non refundable**.

OFFICE USE ONLY

Fee: \$	Receipt No:	(Receipt to SWPD)
Processed By:		
Received://	Posted Out://_	Pick Up://

Morwell Headquarters 141 Commercial Road MORWELL VIC 3840 Moe Service Centre 1-29 George Street MOE VIC 3825